

भारत सरकार Government of India आयकर विभाग Income Tax Department

कार्यालय प्रधान आयकर आयुक्त-१, लुधियाना Office of the, Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, लुधियाना कमरा न. 205, आयकर भवन, ऋषि नगर, लुधियाना Room No. 205, Ayakar Bhawn, Rishi Nagar, Ludhiana-141001

No. Pr.CIT-I/LDH/EB/Tender/33/2021-22/ 52-8

Dated: 30.07.2021

Corrigendum for submission of quotations (Bids)

Reference is invited to the notice inviting tender bearing F.No. Pr.CIT-1/Ldh/EB/Tender/33/2021-22/476 dated 16.07.2021 floated on E-Tendering portal www.tenderwizard.com/INCOMETAX for hiring services of Security Guard through contractors for the O/o Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Aayakar Bhawan, Rishi Nagar, Ludhiana. A copy of tender documents alongwith instructions and terms & conditions for downloading was also uploaded on the web site www.incometaxindia.gov.in or www.incometaxindia.gov.in or www.incometaxindia.gov.in or www.incometaxindia.gov.in or www.incometaxindia.gov.in or

Last date for submission of tender was 22.07.2021 upto 8 P.M. Due to technical reasons, the tender committee has now decided to extend the last date to submit tender on 09.08.2021 by eligible contractors. Hence, contractor can apply online on or before 09.08.2021 upto 8 P.M.

Ref./Document	Earlier notified		Now notified
Notice Inviting E- Tender No. 476 dated 16.07.2021 for hiring of services of security guard	the e-tendering portal www.tenderwiard.com/INCOMETAX upto		The online bids can be submitted through the etendering portal www.tenderwiard.com/IN COMETAX upto 09.08.2021 (till 08:00 P.M.)
	Last Date and Time for online Bid Submission		09.08.2021 at 08:00 P.M.
	Date, Time & Venue for submission of Demand Draft of Tender Fees and Earnest Money Deposit	23.07.2021 at 03:00 P.M. O/o Pr. CIT-1, Room No. 204, 1 st floor, Aayakar Bhawan, Rishi Nagar, Ludhiana	O/o Pr. CIT-1, Room No. 204, 1 st floor, Aayakar Bhawan, Rishi Nagar,
	Due date and time of opening of technical bids		12.08.2021 at 11:00 A.M.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Documents will remain unchanged

(Suresh Kumar),

Income Tax Officer, (Mq.)(Admn.), O/o the Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax, Ludhiana.